

101769319

Stephen W. Sheargold Phillip M. Story Robert L. Peterson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other City: Oklahoma Execution Date: June 12, 14, 19, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data	of receiving party(ies) cGee Chemical LLC
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wilmont F. Howard, Jr. Stephen W. Sheargold Phillip M. Story Robert L. Peterson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other City: Oklahoma Execution Date: June 12, 14, 19, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date	of receiving party(ies) cGee Chemical LLC
Wilmont F. Howard, Jr. Stephen W. Sheargold Phillip M. Story Robert L. Peterson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other Execution Date: June 12, 14, 19, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date	cGee Chemical LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other City: Oklahoma Execution Date: June 12, 14, 19, 2001 Additional name(s) & additional name(s	
Assignment Security Agreement Other City: Oklahoma Execution Date: June 12, 14, 19, 2001 Additional name(s) & add 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data	D 05061
Execution Date: June 12, 14, 19, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data	e Box 25861
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date	City _{State:} OK Zip: 73125
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date	dress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 💆 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 09/774,441	7 Z O I See of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	
	ications and patents involved:
Name: C. Clark Dougherty, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: McAfee & Taft Enclosed	
Two Leadership Square Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
211 N. Robinson, 10th Floor 8. Deposit account null Street Address:	mber:
CityOklahoma Citenate: OK Zip: 73102 (Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and consists a true copy of the original document. C. Clark Dougherty, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do	

07/06/2001 TDIAZ1 00000005 097'4441

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

Case 1076

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Wilmont F. Howard, Jr. and Stephen W. Sheargold of Edmond,

Oklahoma, Phillip M. Story of Yukon, Oklahoma, and Robert L. Peterson of Soda Springs,

Idaho, have made a certain invention entitled STABILIZED SPINEL BATTERY CATHODE

MATERIAL AND METHODS for which application for United States Letters Patent was filed

January 31, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 09/774,441 preparatory to obtaining United

States Letters Patent therefore, and

and WHEREAS, Kerr-McGee Chemical LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware,

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Wilmont F. Howard, Jr., Stephen

W. Sheargold, Phillip M. Story and Robert L. Peterson, by these presents do sell, assign and

transfer unto Kerr-McGee Chemical LLC the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the

United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, preparatory

to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; said invention, application and Letters

Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Kerr-McGee Chemical LLC, for its own use and

behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent or

patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this

assignment and sale not been made.

AND we do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all requisite

acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing,

reissue or foreign application or applications based on the present application.

PATENT

REEL: 011939 FRAME: 0159

AND we do further agree to communicate to Kerr-McGee Chemical LLC, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to us, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

In the presence of: Date

2

1139711